FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) \
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 
P08/REV03 04-15-2005



Docket No.: 1444-0117

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ET

Patent and Trademark Office

			<b>V</b>	
e attached	original	documents	or copy	thereof

Tàb settings → → → ▼			<b>V</b>	▼	▼	
To the Director of the United States Pa.	1029816	66	e attached origina	al documents or cop	py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Veselin Skendzic		Name: Sc	address of receiving the state of the contract	ing Laboratories,	13262 U.S. PTC 11/096474	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment  ☐ M	lerger	Street Add	ress: 2350 NE Ho	pkins Court		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name					
☐ Other		City: Pullr	man	State: WA_	ZIP: 99163	
Execution Date: <u>04/01/2005</u>		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) a	attached?   Ye	s 🗵 No	
Application number(s) or patent numbers     If this document is being filed together with     A. Patent Application No.(s)	• •		date of the applicat	tion is: 04/01/20	005	
Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom corr	ditional numbers attac					
concerning document should be mailed:	·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Panasarn Aim Jirut	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: COOK, ALEX, MC F. MANZO, CUMMINGS & MEHLER, L	<ul> <li>□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>					
			<del></del>	to deposit accou	1116	
Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street, Su	8. Deposit ac 50-1039	count number:				
City: Chicago State: I			cate copy of this page i	if paying by deposit a	ccount)	
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE	<u></u>			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	the foregoing informa	ation is true and	d correct and any a	ittached copy is a	true copy	
Panasarn Aim Jirut	( 1	) CC	A+	April 1, 2005		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 00000130 501039 110964Mills documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

## U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: 1444-0117 Client Reference No.: #184

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Name of Inventor; Conveying Party:
Veselin Skendzic, 1250 NW State Street_Apt. B1, Pullman, WA. 99163
maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of : (Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available) a ☑ United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 et seq. and/or □ PCT International Application, identified by Application No, and filed on, entitled:
PRECISION PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD BASED ROGOWSKI COIL AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME (nereinafter "the Application(s)")
Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.; 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850; Chicago, Illinois 60606 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number, filed), the filing date and application number of said application when known.

The undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to <u>Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.</u>, as corporation of <u>Washington</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and

שרוכ YRATON

confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this \_\_\_\_1st \_\_\_day of \_\_April

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF WHITMAN

SS:

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/01/2005

Resident of

**PATENT** REEL: 016452 FRAME: 0967